
VALDEZ 8C 
30-039-30362 
CLOSURE PERMIT 

RCUD DEC 4 '12 
OILCOMS.DIM. 

DIST. 3 CORRECTION OF COMMENT ON C141 FORM 

Attached is the correct wording and amended closure form C141 for the VALDEZ 8C 
closure report. ("Provision 4 of the closure plan requirements were riot met due to rig move 
off date as noted on C-105 which was prior to pit rule change. Burlington will ensure 
compliance with this rule in the future."). This statement was put on our Dig & Haul 
Closure plan as a General Statement while processing closure reports prior to Pit Ruling. 
Burlington Resources has corrected statement. 

Any questions or concerns please let me know. 

Thank you, 
Jamie Goodwin 
Regulatory Tech. 
ConocoPhillips 
505-326-9784 



District 1 

i62SX French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District 11 

1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia; NM '3«210 

District 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410' 

District IV 
1220 S; St. Francis Dr.; Santa Fe, NM 875.05 

State of New Mexico 

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St, Francis Dr. 

~ Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Amended 61 Hi 
r I H G C h c / Form C-144 

July 21,2008 
For temporary pits; closed-loop sytems, and below-grade 
tanks; submit to the appropriate NMOCD Districtpffice. 

For permanent pits and exceptions submit to the Santa Fe 
Enviromnental Bureau office and provide a copy to.the-
appropriate NMOCD.District.Ofrice. 

\\D' 

Pit, Closed-Loop. System, Below-Grade Tank, or 
Proposed' Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application 

Type of action: [^Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method 

^Closure of a pit, closed-ioop'system,beiow,-grade.tank, or proposed alternative method 

[~~] Modification to an existing permit 

| | Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system, 
below-grade lankv.or proposed alternative method 

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request 

Please beadyiscd that approval or (his request does, no) relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the 
environment Nordoesap'provatrelievbthcipOT̂  regulations or ordinances. 

Operator: Burlington Resource's Oil Si Gas Company, LP 

Address: P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 

Facility or well .name: VALDEZ 8G 

API Number: 

L'/L or Qtr/Qtr: A('NE/NE) Section: 

Center of Proposed Design: Latitude: 

Surface Owner: [x] Federal Q] State f j ] Private | |Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment 

OGRID#: 14538. 

30-039r30362; 

28 Towhsliip': 

36.635593 

28N 

OGD Permit Number:. 

Range: 4W' County: Rio Arriba. 

°N Longitude:; 107.250883 °VV NAD: [~J1 '927[xJ 1983; 

| X | Pit: Subsection'F or G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 

Temporary: |X | Drilling | | Workover 

| | Permanent | ] Emergency FJCavitation | |P&A 

[ x ] Lined | | Unlined Linertype: Thickness 

|x]stnng -Reinforced 

Liner Seams: [ x ] Welded [ x ] Factory. [~J Other 

20 mil [x] LLDPE [~J HDPE f j PVG \~\ Other. 

mm DEC 4 
OIL CONS. DIM 

DIST. 3 

Volume:. ,7700' bbl Dimensions-L 120' xW .55' xD 12' 

| | Closed-loop System: Subsection. H'of 19.15.17.11 NM AC 

Type of Opera tion :. | |p&A | |Dril1ingariew,well j | Workover or E 
notice of inten 

. permit or 

n Drying Pad \ ~ [ Above Ground Steel tanks P I Haul-off Bins f o H U s e Srkfc * t * 4 ( % P ^ ^ f e ( ^ »£ 
bd. - " ' j — , H . . ^ L BY:_jon athan Kelly «W**Te*r«$M 
• Lined Q Unlined Linertype: Thickness j n i l DATE: j f t a & j g ( S o l F W i ^ p ^ Q ] Lined J -J' Unlined Lihertype: Thickness 

Liner Seams; | | Welded | | Factory | |Other 
" " " " x t . 1 2 ^ ' 

J ~ l Below-grade tank: Subjection1^19:15.17:11 NMAG 

_ Volume:;._ . bbl .Typ'eoTt]uid:_ 

Tank Construction material: 

| [Secondary cdhtainin'ent 'with leak detection |~J Visible sidewalls, liner, 6Tinch Iift and automatic overflow shut-off 

[ [ Visiblersidewails'and jirier [~] Visible sidewalls only [ |oiher. 

fijner'Type: Thickness mil Q l l D P E Q l ' V C [ ~ j Other _ 

j 1 Alternative Method: 

Submittaliofan exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for.cohsideratibn of approval 

Form C-144 Oil Conservation Division-. Page 1 of 5 
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Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pit. temporary, pits, and below-grade tanks) 

• 
Chain link, six-feet in height, two strands ofbarbed wire at top Vftaywred'iflocated within 1000feet.oj apermanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church) 

Q Four root height, four strands ofbarbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet 

| | Alternate. Please specify-' _____ 

1 

Netting:' Subsection 121 of 19.15,17.11 NMAG (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanlis) 

[~| Screen ' • Netting |~J Other 

_Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is riot physically feasible) 

S 
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.1.7111 NMAC 

X<24", 2" lettering, providing O'perator's name, site location; aiid emergency, telephone numbers 

[xjsigned in compliance with 19.15.3,103-NMAC 

Administrative Approvals and Exceptions: 
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency, are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for,guidance: 

Please-check a box if one or more ofth'e'followitig is requested, if hot leave blank:. 

| [Administrative approval(s): Requests must be. submitted to the appropriate division district ofthe Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration.of approval: 
(Fencihg/BGT Liner) 

| |Exceptibn(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. 

Siting Criteria (regarding permitting) 19:15.17.10.NMAG 
Instructions: The'applicant must demonstrate'compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable 
source material are provided below. Requests regarding changes'to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from 'the 
appropriate district office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau Office for 
'consideration of approval. Applicant must attach justification for request Please refer to 19.15.17:10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria 
does not apply to drying pads or above grade-tanks associated with a'elosed-toop system. 

Ground water is less than 50 fect below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank. 
- NM Officedf tlie State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells 

Within 300 feetpf a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake 
(measured from the ordinary high-water mark). 

- topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site 

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial 
application. 

(Applies lo temporary, emergency: or ca vitation pits and below-grade tanks) 

- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial phdlo; Satellite image 

Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. 

(Applied to'permanent pits). 
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image 

Within 500 horizonal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering 
purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application. 

- . NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site., 

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a .defined1 municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance 
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3r27-3, as amended 

1 .- Written confirmation or ycrificafipn from^ 
- Within SOO'feet of a wetland.- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- US Fish arid Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the. proposed site 

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. 
Written confirmation or verification or map froth the NM EMNRD — Mining.and Mineral Division 

Within an unstable.area. 
=-=^Engine«nngrmeasures:incoipprateda^ 

Society; Topographic map 
Within a lOO-year hoodplain, 

FEMA map. 

QYes I - j N o 

• Yes O p 

PjYes Q>Jo 

• N A 

• Yes Q N O 

• N A 

|~jYes • N o 

QYes • N o 

• y e s Q N O -

• Yes • N O 

• Y e s • N o 

• 'Yes Q N 6 
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Temporarv Pits, Emergency Pits and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment ChecklistSubsection B of 19:15.17.9.NMAC 

i 

Ihsthtctibns^Eachef the following items must be'qttached to tlte:applicqtion. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the•'documents are attached:, 

| _ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B'of 19.15.17.9 NMAC. 

|~~| Hydrogeologic pata,'(Teihp'orafy and Emergency. Pits),- based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19.15,17.9 

f~] Siting. Criteria Compliance Demonstrations:- based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.J7.10 NMAG 

j | Design Plan - based upon.Uie;appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11-NMAC, 

| | Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.1.7.12 NMAC 

| | Closure.Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable)'- based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 

19:15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC ' ' 

| | Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API pr'Permit 

i 12 

Closed-looo Svstems Permit Application Attachment ChecUlis't:Subsectibn B of 19.15.17:9 NMAC 
Instructions: Each of the following iten^nittst be attached tof he application: Pleaseihdicate, by d check marki'ii the box, that tlte.dociihiehts are attached. 

Geologic arid Hydrogeologic Data (only'for.on-site closure),- based upon the.requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B'of 19.15.17.9 

[ | Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only foron-site closure)"- based uponth'eappro'priate requirements 0f:19.15! 17-10.?>|MAG 

| | Design Plan - based upon ffie. appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 

| | Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon.the appropriate requirements of 19.15:17.12 NM AC 

| | Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through.l 8,:if applicable) - based upon the, appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19:15:17.9 
NMAC. and 19,15,17.13 NMAC 

| | Pre viously Approved Design (attach copy Of design) API 

| |Preyiously Approved Operating and Maintcnance;Plan API 

i 

13 

Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC 

Instructions: Eitclt of the fallomhgitenis must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a checkmark[in. the box, thai the documeitis dre attached. 

| | Hydrogeologic Report - based upon-th'e requirements of Paragraph (1) ofSubsection B'.of 19.15.17,9 NMAC' 

I | Siting.Criteria Compliance,Demonstrations - based upbtt the appropriate requirements of 19:15.17.10,NMAC 

1 1 Climatologies! Factors Assessment' 
I | Certified Engineering' Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 

1 I Dike Protection and'.Structural Integrity Design: based'upon.the appropriate requirements of I S.15.17.11 NMAC 
I | Leak Detection Design - based upon thefappropriate requirements of 1.9.15,17.11 NMAC 

|~1 Liner Specifications and .Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19,15,17.11 NMAC 
| | Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan 
| | Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17T2 NMAC 
[~H Freeboard.and Overtopping, Prevention Plan - based.upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17:11 NMAC 
I | Nuisance;pr Hazardous Odors, including H2S, Prevention Plan. 

| | Emergency Response Plan 

P I Qif Field. \yaste..Stream Characterizatjon 
I | Monitoring and,Inspection Plan 
1 I Erosion Control Plan . 
I | Closure Plan - Based.upon.tfje appropriate.requirements of Subsection C'of 19,15.17.9 NMAC'and 19.15117! 13 NMAC 

i 

i'4-
Proposed Closure: 19:15.1.7,13 NMAC 
Instructions: Please, complete the \dpplicabU: boxes, BpxesJ4jhroiigh. l8f in/e^ards to tlie proposed closure plan. 

typ?:. | _ Drilling Qwprfcoyejr [_Emergency [_Gavitat.io'ri (_P&A [_Permanent Pit | .Btiaw-fiiade.Tank riciosed-ioop System 
__] Alternative; 

Proposed Closure'Method: [7~| Waste Excavation and Removal, 
| | Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only): 

(__| On-sjte Closure Mdbo .̂(ohly':f6r:te1rn^>rary pitsaridclbsed-loop'systems)-

• - - - - - - - - - . f71ln-piace.Barial. [__]On-site Trench 
I | Alternative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted'tothe Santa Fe' Enviro'rmehtal Bureau for consideration): 

15 

Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist09:l 5:17:13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following Items'must be attached to tie closure 'plan. 
Please indicate;, by a; cited madjh thebaxi thqtihe documents are attached. 

= H - Protocols,and:Brocedures-:based.u'pon.the appropriate:'re'quirements.o09:15,17.J 3 NMAC 

| | Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable)"- base'd upon th'e'appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13/NMAG 
~ | Disposal Facility-Name arid Pennit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids'and drill;cuttings) 

I 1 Soil Backfill-arid .Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC 

| | Re-vegetation Pjariv based'u'pon theappropriate requirements of Subsection! of 19.1.5,1.7.13;'NMAC 

| | Site Reclamation Plan - basedlup.pn'the appropriate: requirements of Subsection G"6f 1.9.15.17:13 NMAC; 

Form C-144 Oil Conservation Division Page 3. cf 5 



Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems that Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanlts or Haul-off Bins Ohlv:(l9. I S. I7.13.D NMAC) 
lnstntctiqns:.Please identify the faciiily or facilities for Ihe disposal of liquids, drilling fluids.and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more titan two 
facilities are required. . 

Disposal Facility Name: 

Disposai.Facility Name:. 

Disposal Facility Permit .#: 

Disposal Facility Permit #: 

Will any of the proposed ciosed-lpop:systein operations arid associated activities qccurpn or in areas thatwiVi nbe.used for future service and 
[ | ' Yes (If yes, please provide Iheiritornia'tidn1 No 

Required for impacted areas which will.hot be used forfitture service and.operations: 

[~~] Soil Backfill and Cover De_sign^Specification.- based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19,15.17.13 NlylAC 

[ | Rc-vegetation Plan- based upon the'appropriar.c requirement's of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC 

| | Site Reclamation Plan - based upon tHe_appropraite rcquircrrierits of Subsection G of 19,15.17.13 NMAC 

Siting Criteria (Regarding on-site closure methods only:! 9.15-17.10 NMAC 
histruciiqns:Each siting criteria requires d'demohstratioirofcompliance in the.closure plan.. Recommendations of acceptable source material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to 
certain siting criteria may require administrative .approval from the appropriate district office or maybe considered an exception which niusi.be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau 
office for. consideration of approval. Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to< 19.15.17.10 NMACfor'gtiidance} 

Ground water is less than 50'feet bejowfthe bottom of the buried waste: 

- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS.'database.search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells. 

G round water is between 50;and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste 

- NM Offic'e'.bf llie.State-Engineer - iWATERS database scafcEAJSGS; Data obtained from nearby wells 

Ground water is more than 100 feet below die bottom Of the buried waste., 

- NM,On%e76f the Stale, Engineer - iWATERS.databas'e.scarcli; USGS: Data obtained.from nearby wells 

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing .watercourse; 6r.200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, orplaya.lake 
(measured from the ordinary high-water mark). 

- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certificalion) of tlie proposed site 

Within 300 feet .frqrn a permanent residence', school, hospital, institution, or church in existence,at the .time of initial application: 

- Visual ihspecriori. (certification) ofthe 'proposed'site: Aerial photo; satellite image. 

Within 5.00 horizontalI feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring tliat less than five households use'for domestic c* stock-watering 
purpose's; or within 1000 horizontal fee of any other fresli water well or spring, in existence at the tinie ofthe initial application, 

-NM Office of the Slate Engineer-\WATER'S database:-Visual inspection (certificatipn)'of theproposed site 
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh waler well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted 
pursuant to NMSAT978. Section 3-27-3, as amended. 

- Written 'confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality 

Within 5p6.teet.of a wetland 
* ,US Fish and Wildlife .Wetland.Identification map; Topographic riiap;,Visual inspection (certification) of me proposed site 

Within'thearea.qverlying a;Subsurface iriine. 

- Written corififamiio'n or.verificatibn or map from the NM EMNRD-Minirig and Mineral Division 

Within an unstable area. 

- Engineering.measures.ih'corporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology .& Mineral Resources; USGS; NM, Geological Society; 
Topographic map 

Within a lOOryear floodplain, 

- FEMA map 

Q Y e s Q N O 

• Y e s . _ | N o 

• N / A 

• Y e s ; • N O : 

QN/A 

• Y e s Q N O 

• Y e s p N o 

• Y e s Q N 6 

• Y e s Q N O 

• Y e s Q N O 

• Y e s Q N O , 

• Y e s ( _ N q 

• Y e s Q N O 

On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each ofthe following items m ust bee attached to the closure plan. Please indicate, 
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached., 

| | Siting;Criteria Coinpliaiice Demonstrations i based upon the appropriate requirements of 19:15.17,10 NMAC 

j | Proof.of Surface Qwner,Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection'E:of.l9.15:17.. 13 NMAC 

| | "Construction/Design Plan'of BurialTrench (tf'applicable).based^ 

( | !C6nsrxuctidh/Design Plan of temporary Pit'(for in place burial of a diying pad):-'based'upon the appropriate*requirements of 19 15.17.11NMACs 

|~1 Protocols arid Pfbdedures - based upon die,appropriate requirements of 19:15.17.13 NMAC 

| [ ConfirmatioiiSampjingpiaii ( i f applicable)'- based upon the appropriate requirements ofSubsection F of 19.1517,13 NMAG 

.. j | Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19:15:17:13 NM AC 

[~] Disposal Facility Name and Pemiit Nuriiber (for liquids, d n j ^ 

I | Soil Covet Design:- based upon the appropriateiequirements ofSubsection H of 19:15.17.13 NMAC 

f ~ l . Re-vegetation,Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15:17.13 NMAC 

| ~ ) Site.Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17:13;NM AC 

.Foi-m.C-.i44 Oil Conservation Division Page 4 of 5 
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OperatorApplication Certification: 

I hereby certify that-the information submitted.with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name (Print): t i t le : 

Signature: , Date: 

e-mail address: . Telephone: • ; 

OCD Approval: [^Permit Application [(ii W t ^ L W[ N k B i W _ M ^ » Conditions (seeiattechrhent) 

OCD Representative Signature: Wmaar i L — H ^ f f l 1 ISmm M W y ipproval Date: 

Title: 

21 

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection kof I<U5.I7.I3NMAC.: 
Instructions: Operators are required.to obtain.cui npproyed 'closiire plan prior toimplementing anytfqsure activities and submitting, tlie closure report. Tlie closure 

• veport'is required io be:submitted to the division within 60 days ofthecompletion of the "closure activities, Please do not complete this section, of'ihe'form'uritilqn 
approved clpsure.plan has been obtained and'tlie closure activities haye.beerixortipleted. 

[x ] Closure Completion Date: July 19; 2012 

Closure Method: 

f x ] Waste Excavation and Removal | [On-site Closure Method [ | Alternative Closure Method j | Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only) 

| | If different from approved plan, please explain, 

•23 
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop SvstemsThat Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks ur Haul-off Bins Only: 
Instructions: Please identify the facitity'dr facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids arid drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachmentifriiore'than twpfacilities 

were utilized. 

Disposal Facility Name: Envirotech / JFJ Landfarm % I El Disposal Facility Pennit Number.' NM-01-0011 / NM -01-00106 

Disposal'Facilify Name: Basin Disposal Facility- Disposal FacilityPermit Slumber: NM-01-005. 

Were the closed-loop system operations; and associated activities 'performed on pr in areas thai will.not be used for future .service and'opcartions?' 

| x l Yes (If yes, piea.se;demonstrate coiriplilaiie to'th'e items below)' | |NO 

Required for impacted aieas which.will .not be tised for fttture service and operations': 

| x ] Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)' 

IX] Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation. 

f x ] Re-'yegetation Application-Rates and'SeedingTechnique 

24 

Closure Report'Attachnient Checklist: Instructions: Each ofthe following item's iriust be.attached to the closure report! Please indicate, by a check mark ia< 
tlie.box, that the documents are attached. 

| x | .Proof of Closure S(otice.(surface ownerand division) 

f x ] Proof of Deed Notice" (fequired for on-site closure) 

f x ] Plot Plan (for on-site closures' arid temporarypits) 

f x ] Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results ( i f applicable) 

Q Waste:. Material Sampling Analytical Results ( if applicable) 

f x ] Disposal .Fkjiity^a3e._md<ReTmH"Nuinb%. 

[ x ] Soil Backfilling and Cover I retaliation 

|)c| Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique 

I x l Site Re"clamaliori (PhOto:Docimientation) 

Onrgite Closujfe Location:; "Latitude:. 36.635426 °N. LongirudeV 107.25094 ,°W NAD | ~ | 1927 1983 

'25 ~ • - - - - •- • - • 

Operator Closure Certification: 

1 lie'reby'certifyjhat the information anatntiachmehts'stibmitted with this clositrereporiis tiae; accurate mid .complete to the best q) my,knowledge ditd.beUef: I dlso 'certifyjhat 
• ilie^closure'cdmplieswithfill applicable^clqstire requirements diid'conditionsspe^ approved closure-plan: 

Name (Print): Jamie Goodwin , • Title: Regulatory Tech, 

7n 
Signature: f 

a e-mail address:, i f iamie,l,qoodwin@cdn6c6phillips:corn- Telephone: 505-326-97.84 
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Burlington Resources Oil Gas Company, LP 
San Juan Basin 
Closure Report 

Lease Name: VALDEZ 8C 
API No.: 30-039-30362 

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17.13 NMAC the following information describes the closure of the temporary pit 
referenced above. All proper documentation regarding closure activities is being included with the C-144. The 
temporary pit for this location was constructed and location drilled before June 16, 2008 (effective date for Rule 
19.15.17). While closure of the temporary pit did fall within the rule some dates for submittals are after the rig 
release date. 

• Details on Capping and Covering, where applicable. (See report) 
• Plot Plan (Pit Diagram) (Included as an attachment) 
• Inspection Reports (Included as an attachment) 
• Sampling Results (Included as an attachment) 
• C-105 (Included as an attachment) 
• C-141 (Included as an attachment) 
• Copy of Deed Notice will be filed with County Clerk (Not required on Federal, State, or Tribal land as 

stated by FAQ dated October 30, 2008) 

General Plan: 

1. All free standing liquids will be removed at the start of the pit closure process from the pit and disposed of in a 
division-approved facility or recycle, reuse or reclaim the liquids in a manner that the appropriate division 
district office approves. 

All recovered liquids were disposed of at Basin Disposal (Permit #NM-01-005) any sludge or soil required to 
be removed to facilitate closure was hauled to Envirotech Land Farm (Permit #NM-01-011) and JFJ Landfarm 
% IEI (Permit #NM-01-0010B). 

2. The surface owner shall be notified of BR's closing of the temporary pit as per the approved closure plan using 
certified mail, return receipt requested. 

The closure process notification to the landowner was sent via email. (See Attached)(Well located on 
FederalLand, certified mail is not required for Federal Land per BLM/OCD MOU.) 

3. Within 6 months of the Rig Off status occurring BR will ensure that temporary pits are closed, re-contoured, 
and reseeded. 

4. Notice of Closure will be given to the Aztec Division office between 72 hours and one week of closure via 
email, or verbally. The notification of closure will include the following: 

i. Operator's name 
ii. Location by Unit Letter, Section, Township, and Range. Well name and API number. 

Notification is attached. 



5. All contents of the temporary pit including the liner will be excavated and hauled to the Envirotech Land Farm 
located 16 miles south of Bloomfield on Angel Peak Road, CR 7175. Permit #NM-01-0011. 

Liner of temporary pit and pit contents was excavated and hauled to Envirotech Land Farm (Permit #NM-01-
0011). Care was taken to remove "ALL" of the liner i.e., edges of liner entrenched or buried. 

6. A five point composite sample will be taken of the pit using sampling tools and all samples tested per 
Subsection B of 19.15.17.13(B)(1)(b). In the event that the criteria are not met, all contents will be handled 
per Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.13 i.e., Dig and haul. 

A five point composite sample was taken from the soil beneath the pit to conclude if a release had occurred 
using sampling tools and all samples tested per Subsection B of 19.15.17.13(B)( 1 )(b). (Sample results 
attached). 

Components Tests Method Limit (mg/Kg) Results 
Benzene EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B 0.2 ND ug/kg 
BTEX EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B 50 90.6 (% REC) ug/kG 
TPH EPA SW-846 418.1 2500 140 mg/kg 
GRO/DRO EPA SW-846 8015M 500 209 mg/Kg 
Chlorides EPA 300.1 1000/500 96 mg/L 

7. Upon testing standards being passed, the pit area will be backfilled with compacted, non-waste containing, 
earthen material. The cover shall include one foot of suitable material to establish vegetation at the site, or 
the background thickness of topsoil, whichever is greater. 

The pit area passed testing standards. The pit area was then backfilled with compacted, non-waste 
containing, earthen material. The cover included one foot of suitable material to establish vegetation at the 
site. 

8. Re-contouring of location will match fit, shape, line, form and texture ofthe surrounding. Re-shaping will 
include drainage control, prevent ponding, and prevent erosion. Natural drainages will be unimpeded and 
water bars and/or silt traps will be place in areas where needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-
contour shall have a uniform appearance with smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape. 

The pit area was re-contoured to match fit, shape, line, form and texture of the surrounding area. Re­
shaping included drainage control, to prevent ponding and erosion. Natural drainages were unimpeded and 
water bars and/or silt traps were placed in areas where needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-
contour has a uniform appearance with smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape. 

9. Notification will be sent to OCD when the reclaimed area is seeded. 

Provision 13 was accomplished on 9/24/12 with the following seeding regiment: 

Type Variety or 
Cultivator 

PLS/A 

Western wheatgrass Arriba 3.0 
Indian ricegrass Paloma or 

Rim rock 
3.0 

Slender wheatgrass San Luis 2.0 
Crested wheatgrass Hy-crest 3.0 

Bottlebrush Squirreltail Unknown 2.0 
Four-wing Saltbrush Delar .25 

10. BR shall seed the disturbed areas the first growing season after the operator closes the pit. Seeding will be 
accomplished via drilling on the contour whenever practical or by other division-approved methods. BLM or 
Forest Service stipulated seed mixes will used on federal lands. Vegetative cover will equal 70% ofthe native 



perennial vegetative cover (un-impacted) consisting of at least three native plant species, including at least 
one grass, but not including noxious weeds, and maintain that cover through two successive growing seasons. 
Repeat seeding or planting will be continued until successful vegetative growth occurs. 

Provision 14 was accomplished on 9/24/12 with the above seeding regiment. Seeing was accomplished via 
drilling on the contour whenever practical or by other division-approved methods. The OCD will be notified 
once two successive growing seasons have been accomplished by submitting a C-103. 

11. The temporary pit will be located with a steel marker, no less than four inches in diameter, cemented in a hole 
three feet deep in the center of the onsite burial upon the abandonment of all the wells on the pad. The 
marker will be flush with the ground to allow access of the active well pad and for safety concerns. The 
marker will include a threaded collar to be used for future abandonment. The top of the marker will contain a 
welded steel 12" square plate that indicates the onsite burial of the temporary pit. The plate will be easily 
removable and a four foot tall riser will be threaded into the top of the collar marker and welded around the 
base with the operator's information at the time of all wells on the pad are abandoned. The operator's 
information will include the following: Operator Name, Lease Name, Well Name and number, Unit Number, 
Section, Township, Range and an indicator that the marker is an onsite burial location. 

The temporary pit was excavated and no on-site burial marker was required. 



Tafoya, Cfjrstal 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

From: Tafoya, Crystal 
Wednesday, January 07, 2009 9:1-3 AM 

Subject: 

The subject well will hav/e a temporary pit that will be closed on-site. Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Crystal L. Tafoya 
Regulatory Technician 
ConocoPhillips Company 
San Juan Business Unit 
Phone: (505) 326-9837 
Email: Crystal.Tafoya@con6cophillips.com 

1 



1625 N. French Dr.', Hobbs,'NM 882«) 

"District i f 

;J305 W.,Graml Avenue, Artesia,MM 88210 

DistnctiTl.. 

1000RioBRKOSKS.,Aztec,NM87410 ' 

District IV 

1220 S. St Francis Dr.; Saiita Fc, MM 87S05 

State .of New. Mexico 
Energy, Minerals &;Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St.: Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM H7505 

Form C-102 
Revised July 16,2010 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOGATlOM AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 AlUNinnber * Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

*Prc^rty.Cod£ ' 5 Property Name 

VALDEZ 
1 1 Well Hurober 

8C 
7 OG1UU No. *. Operator Name 

BURLINGTON'RESOURGFiS OIL & GAS COMPANY LP 
9 Elevation 

; 7355 
1 0 -.SURFACE LOCATION 

IJL or lot no. 

A 
Section; 

28 
Township 1 Range 

28-N. j 04AW 
l i t tdh Fect from' the 

135t>. 
NortWSoutb line 

NORTH 
Feet from tlio 

1120 

East/West lino' 

EAST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 

" Bottom Hole Location .If Diffefe'nt'j7tom:Sui^cc;. . 
ULurJot'tH). 

G 
Section 

28 

Township 

28-N 
Range. 

04-VV 
LotIdn Feet'Cram life 

1410 
Nonh/Soathline 

NORTH 
Feet from the: 

1860 
• EastAVest line 

EAST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA , 

- .Dedicated Acres 

'320 

13 ... „ ' . . . . 
Joint or jnttll 

14 
Consolidation Code .Order N6.-

NO ALlXHVABLlv WILL IttxASSIGNED.TO THIS 'COMPLETION UNTIL ALL-INTERESTS'HAVE BEEN 

CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STAN DARD UNff 'HAS BEEN-APP.ROV.ED BY THEDi VISION 

CALC 
CORNER 

(TYPICAL) NgrjOOE 5262. 
N89-10'5l'f: 5210. 

2-8'(R) 

uF] tc? 

BOTTOM HOLE 
NAOS3 

.LAT: 36,05403° N 
LONG: 107.253421'W 

T—umw 
LAT: 36°3a.1239S4' N-

LONG: 107*15.169324'W 

1120V 

WELL FLAG, 
NAD183 

LAT: 36.635593° N 
LONG: 107.250823° W 

TISIF 

'"• WAD 27' 
LAr:36°3a.135025'N 

LONG: 1Q7"iSj}17Q5a: W 

SECTION 28. 
""T-28-N. R:4-yV 

MN 

GNl 

Vi • sostsi^ / 
¥ 

SASIS. Of BEARING' IS; THE: NEW MEXICO 
=^CTATE"PlANEICOORmiMTE-SYSrEM.?WOT== 

ZONE, AS DETERMINED BY GPS 
OBSERVATION AND NGS/OPUS SOuUtlON. 
SECTION UNES AS£ CALCULATE UTIUZfNG 
GCOB POSITIONS' AND RECOVERED1, 
MONUMENTS ON THE TOWNSHIP EXTERIOR: 

V 

DESICATED ACREAGE" 
G§ArNM-03863E/2< 

W00*45"W g 5163,1' (CALC) 

SOOOONV.. 5 2 7 M ' (R) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
i twtyby certify thtai (htiihjvmaii&t contuMeit tiwt'm is mieSiti 
complete io (hi'pikt of my'£pwUfyeratui buli^nnd that this 
or&mteiHon dritcr.mith «i Wirlm^ fcilvrvii vrMiliostti'wo&rat 
ifitctv.il hi the laird miiaduijithe prvpostti bottom Uv!v. (w&iiitit vr.haa 
a right tu lirtU ihii wtttt at thit t&ttittim pursmuit fiy<t\'tjftfrttet waft art ' 

a*r/ifxudi a mineral arvor^in^i^trma^'ofihav^iinui^p^hi^ 
a^tvtihunt rt^riH^t^fi*^* j^f^t^tr'h^i^f&reentcKifhy the 
•JMiiott. 

Signature Date 

Printed None 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ 'htmsby {fimfy thai tho wtth&tiit$k&ti{mthl*i*at 
yaipitttt adfwm jitJdctJtVf: ofttaitolJnuyvys jfK«£* by" 
mephthdirrpw is true 
arid iutfie tmi'iif my bvtfaf. 

Date of Sifwy.tt0/b4/Q3 

Su tu re ami Seal of' Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Nunberi NH U393 



VALDEZ #8C 
1350' FNL, 1120' FEL 

SECTION 28, T-28-N, R-4-W, N.M.P.M., 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

EDGE OF EXISTING PAD-

BOTTOM-HOLE • UNE_ 

ELEV.: 7355 NAVD88 DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2006 S 84'29'20" 
• JiO^NEW_A.CC.ESS_^ BOTTOM-, \ 

\ OF,BLOW PIT \ \ r-

_50' E.O.D: 
(TYPICAL) 

SET 
•210-RP 

0"20'5r 

9'49' 

MN E.O.D.,- 330' x «J0' 

©<B0 
E.0.D: St PAD = 3:03 'ACRES 

CHENAULT CONSULTING INC. 
P.O. BOX 323 
BLOOMFIELD.NM, 87413 
PHONE: (505) 325-7707 

BASIS OF BEARING IS GRID NORTH, COLORADO 
SOUTH STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
SOUTH ZONE. NAD83 DERIVED BY GPS' -
OBSERVATION AND NGS/OPUS SOLUTION. 

25' 50' 

SCALE: 1"=5ff 
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JURLIN6TD 

A-A* 

B- B' 

RESOURCES OflL & ©AS COMPANY LP 
VALDEZ #8C 

1,350 FNL, 1,120 FEL 
SEC.28, T28N, R04W, N,M.P.iVl,, 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, MEW MEXICO 
ELEV.: 7,355* NAVD88, OCTOBER 4, 2006 

NO NEW ACCESS 

e/L 

7360 7360 >-T""T"T~T\ \ \ vs 

7350 

r-X~XXXX 

7350 

7340 7340 

7330 

HORIZ..SCA LEi"=50" 

7330 
VERT SCALE V- 2V-

I. .. . ... 

7360 7360 

7350 " 7350 " 
< X X * v X V \ \ ' > X X ^ X 

7340 

/ 4 \ \ V X X V 

7340 

HOKIZ.SCA LE f = 50' 

73"3'0 
VERT.-.SCALE-V-20-

1 . •• 
150' ioo; 50' 0 50.' 100' 150" 

NOTE: CCI IS NOT LIABLE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REVISIONS 1300 W. BROADWAY' 
OR PIPELINES.- NO. DESCRIPTION REVISED BY DATE •/p»/f»n .BL'OOMFIELD.NM. 37413 

CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL ONE-CALL FOR LOCATIOtlOF 
ANY MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPELINES OR 
CABLES ON WELL PAD AND OR ACCESS ROAD PRIOR TO 

PHONE: (505)632-7777 
CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL ONE-CALL FOR LOCATIOtlOF 
ANY MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPELINES OR 
CABLES ON WELL PAD AND OR ACCESS ROAD PRIOR TO 

:£"̂ K£ - !—-?£> 
CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL ONE-CALL FOR LOCATIOtlOF 
ANY MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPELINES OR 
CABLES ON WELL PAD AND OR ACCESS ROAD PRIOR TO CHENAULT CONSULTING,INC. 
CONSTRUCTION. 1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW TRS . .6/2272011 



District 1 
1625 N. French Dr.„HobbsrNM 88240 
District II 
1301 W: Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM:88210! 
District Ul 
1000 Rio Brazos: Road, Aztec, NM 874.10 
District IV 
1220 S: St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505. 

Form C-141 
Revised October 10.2003: 

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate 
District Office in accordance 

•with Rule 116 on back 
side of form 

Release Nptificati6n amd Corrective Action 
OPERATOR Q Initial Report Final Report 

Name of Company Burlington. Resources .Oil, Gas Company, LP Contact, Jamie Goodwin 
Address 3401 East- 30 t h Sty Farmington, N M Telephone No,(505) 326-9784 
Facility Name: VALDEZ 8C Facility Type: Gas Well 

...Surface Owner FOREST Mineral Owner FED' Lease N6.NM-03863 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the: North/South Line; Feet froiwthe East/West Line. County 

A. 28 ' 28N. 4W RIO ARRIBA 

Latitude36.635426 Longitudel07.250940 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release Pit'Closure Summary Volume.Qf Release N/A. Volume Recovered N/A 
Source of Release N/A Date and: Hour of Occurrence N/A Date arid 1 lour of Discovery N/A 
Was: immediate NoticeGi ven? 

• Yes. • No [3 Not Required 
If YES, To Whom? 
N/A 

By. Whom?. N/A Date arid Hour N/A 
Was. a Watercourse Reached? 

N/A " • Yes • No. 
If Y ES; Volume Impacting the Watercourse: 
N/A 

If a. Watercourse-was Impacted,. Describe Fully!* 
N/A 

Describe.Causc of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 
N/A. 

Describe. Area Affected arid Cleanup Action Taken.* 
N/A 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true arid complete to the best of my knowledge, and. und@nstapd.that pursuahtto ,r^OGp:'rules-afld 
regulations all operators.are required to report and/pr.filecertain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public, health or die enyironmefit. The acceptance ofa G-141 report by the NMOCD marked.as "Final Report"- doeŝ not relieye.the operator of liability 
should.their operations have failed to adequately investigatê and .remediate'Cpntaniihatioh that.ppsp a threat to ground water, surface wafer,.human health 
or the en vironment. In addition, tslMOCD acceptance of a C-1.41 report does riot relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal,.state, of local laws'-and/of regulations: 

Signature a'tureO(X'N'VAL^. J QlQC A 'UJ-' 

Printed Name:. Jamie.Goodwin 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by District Supervisor: 

Title: Regulatory Tech. Approval Date.: Expiration Date:: 

'E--rnai1^Addfess:'jamie?l-goodwm ^Gondidons^ofrAppfovalt 

Date: :j 1/26/12: Phone: (505)-326-97.84 

=ATtacli^d=Ft 

* Attach Additional Sheets I f Necessary 



Analytical Report 

Lab Order 1205566 

Hall Environmental Analysis Labor atory,.Jnc. Date Reported: 5/18/2012 

CLIENT:' Conoco Phillips Farmington Client Sample ID: Back Ground 

Project: Valdez #8C Collection Date: 5/11/2012 1,1:00:00 AM 

Lab ID:, 1205566r001 Matrix: SOIL Received Date: 5/12/2012 11:20:00 AM 

Analyses Result RL Qua! Units DE Date Analyzed 

EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: JMP 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) ND 9.6 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 10:29:55 AM 
Surn.DNOP 94.3 82.1-121 %REC 1 5/16/2012 10:29:55 AM 

EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB 

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 4.9 rrig/Kg 1 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 
Surr. BFB 103 69.7-121 %REC 1 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB 

Benzene ND 0.049 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 
Toluene KID 0:049 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 
Ethylbenzene ND 0.049 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 
Xylenes, Total' ND 0.097 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 4:05:36 PM, 

Surr: 4-Br6moflubr6benzene 91.1 80-120 %REC i 5/16/2012 4:05:30 PM 

EPA METHOD 300,0: ANIONS Analyst: BRM 

Chloride 29 1,5 mg/Kg 1 5/16/2012 9:08:30 AM 

EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH Analyst: JMP 

Petroleurh Hydrocarbons; TR ND 20 mg/Kg 1 5/18/2012 

.Qualifiers: *IX Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. 
E Value above quantitation range 
J Ariaiyie detected below quantitation limits; 
R RPQ putsjdeaccepted recovery limits 
S .'Spike'Recovery outside accepted recovery-limits 

~B Analyte^deiectefJ:irrtKe7a's£0'ciatea:Method: 
H Holding timesfor preparation oranalysis exceeded 

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit' 
, RL Reporting.petecticiri Limit 

Page.l of 8 



Hall. Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

Analytical Report 

Lab Order 1205566 

Date Reported: 5/18/2012 

C L I E N T ; Conoco Phillips Farmington 

Project: Valdez #8C 

Lab I D : 1205566-002 Matrix: SOIL 

Client Sample ID: Reserve Pit 
Collection Date: 5/11/201211:30:00 AM 
Received Date: 5/12/2012 11:20:00 AM 

Analyses Result R L Qual Units DF Date Analyzed 

EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: JMP 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 120 10 mg/Kg i 5/16/2012 3:30:21 PM 
Surr: DNOP 103 82.1-121 %REG 1 5/16/2012 3:30:21 PM 

EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB 

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 10 mg/Kg 2! 5/17/2012 11:04:00 PM 
Surr: BFB 106 69.7-121 %REC 2 5/17/2012 1.1:04:00 PM 

EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES Analyst: NSB 

Benzene ND 0.10 mg/Kg 2 5/17/2012'11:04:00 PM' 
Toluene ND 0.10 mg/Kg 2 5/17/2012 11:04:00 PM 
Ethylbenzene ND 0.10 mg/Kg 2 5/17/2012 11:04:00 PM 
Xylenes,Total , <^[\ ND 0.21 mg/Kg 2 5/17/201.211:04:00 PM 

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene ,t^| ' 90.6 80-120 %REG 2 5/17/2012 11:04:00 PM 

EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS Analyst:' BRM 

Chloride 96 30 mg/Kg .20 5/16/2012 9:45:44 AM 

EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH Analyst: JMP 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 140 20 mg/Kg 1 5/18/2012 

Qualifier*: */X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. 
E Value abovequantitatio'n range 
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits 
R RPD outside accepted recovery limits 
S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits 

H Holding limes for preparation or analysis exceeded 
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit 
RL Reporting Detection Limit 

Page 2 of 8: 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

Client: Conoco Phillips Farmihgton 
Project: Valdez.#8.C 

Sample ID MB-1960 SampType:. MBLK TestCode; EPA Method 300,0: Anions 

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: I960 RunNo: 2810 

Prep Date: 5/16/20,12 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78101 Units: mg/Kg. 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Chloride- ND '1:5 

Sample,ID LCS-1960 SampType:' L C S TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions 

Client.lD: L C S S Batch ID: 1960 RunNo: 2810 

Prep Date:. 5/16/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78102 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Chloride 15 1.5 15.00 0 99.0 90 110 

.Sample ID 1205536-001AMS SampType: MS; TestCode: EP A Method 300.6: Anions 

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: I960 BunNp: 2810 

Prep Date: 5/16/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78104 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPKvaiue SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit. %RPD RPDLimit Qual, 

Chloride, 14 7.5 15.00; 0 95.3 74.'6 118 

Sample ID 1205536-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions 

.Client-ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 1960 RunNo: 2810 

Prep Date: 5/16/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78105 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit, %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Chloride. 14 7.5 15.00 0 94,5 74.6 118 0.888- 20 

WO#: 1205566 

18-May-12 

Qualifiers: 

*7X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level: 

Ei Value above quantitation range 

J Analytedetreted belowquahtitation limits 

R RPD" outside accepted recovery limits 

B Analyte detected in ihe, associated Method Blank 

H Holdihg.times for preparation or analysis exceeded 

NTJ Not Detected.atthe Reporting Limit 

RL Reporting Detection Limit 
Page 3 of 8 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

Client: Conoco Phillips Farmington 

Project: Valdez#8C 

Sample ID MB-1987 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 418.1: TPH 

Client ID; PBS Batch ID; 1987 RunNo: 2870 

Prep Date: 5/17/2012 Analysis Date: 5/18/2012 SeqNo: 79619' Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result; PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR ND 20 

Sample ID. LCS-1987 SampType: L C S TestCode: EPA (Method 418.1: TPH 

Client ID: L C S S Batch ID. 1987 RunNo: 2870 

Prep Date: 5/17/2012 Analysis Date: 5/18/2012 SeqNo: 79620 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 100 20 100.0 0 104 87.8 115 

Sample ID LCSD-1987 SampType: LCSD TestCode: EPA Method 418.1: TPH 

Client ID: LCSS02 Batch ID:: 1987 RunNo: 2870 

Prep Date: 5/17/2012 Analysis Date: 5/18/2012 SeqNo: 79621 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPKvaiue SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD. RPDLimit Qual 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 100 20 100.0 0 101 87:8 115 2:56 8.04 

Qualifiers: 

•*,/X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant..Level.. 

E Value above quantitation range; 

J Analyte.detected below quantitation limits 

R. RPD outside accepted recovery .limits' 

B Analyte.detected in the associated Method Blank 

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded 

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit: 

RL Reporting ̂ Detection Limit 
Page 4 of8 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental. Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

WO#: 1205566 

lS-May-12 

Client: Goiioco Phillips Farmington 

Project: Valdez #8C 

Sample ID MB-1953 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Diesel Range Organics 

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: 1953 RunNo: 2803 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 77888 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO). 

Surr: DNOP 

ND 10 

10 10,00 99.7 82.1 121 

Sample ID LCS-1953 SampType: L C S TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Diesel Range Organics 

Client ID: L C S S Batch ID: 1953 RunNo: 2803 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 77910 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPKvaiue SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 

Surr: DNOP 

51 10 50.00 

4.9 5.000 

0 102 52.6 130 

98.6 82.1 121 

Sample-ID 1205516-001AMS SampType: MS TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Diesel Range Organics 

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 1953 RunNo: 2803 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78004 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte. Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual. 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 

Surr: DNOP 

48 10 50.61 

4.5 5.061 

0 94.4 57.2. 146 

89.3 82.1 121 

Sample ID 1205516-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Method I 8015B: Diesel Range Organics 

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 1953 RunNo: 2803 

Prep Date:, 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78005 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDUmit Qual 

Diesel Range Organics (DRO)' 

Surr: DNOP 

50 10 50.20 

'4.5 5.020 

0 99.4 57.2 146! 4.33 26.7 

90,0 82.1 121 0 0 

Qualifiers: 

*/X Value.exce.eds Maximum .Contaminant Level: 

E' Value'above quantitation range 

J Analyte defected below quantitation limits 

R. RPD outside accepted recovery limits 

f> Analyte detected jn the associated Method. Blank 

H Holding times for,.preparation or analysis exceeded 

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit 

RL. Reporting Detection Limit 
Page 5, of 8 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

.Client: Conoco Phillips Farmington 

Project: Valdez#8C 

Sample.lD MB-1952 SampType: MBLK* TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Gasoline Range 

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816' 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo; 78966 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC .LowLimit HighLimit- %RPD RPDLimit Qual. 

Gasoline Range'Orgaiiics (GRO) 

•Surr: BFB 

ND 5;b 

1,000 1,000 -105 69.7 121 

Sample ID LCS-1952 SanipType: L C S TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Gasoline Range 

Client ID: L C S S Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78967 Units: nig/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qua| 

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 

Surr: BFB 

29 5,0 25.00 

1,-100 1,000 

0 117' 98.5 133' 

112 69.7 121 

Sample ID 1205516-001AMS SampType: MS TestCode: EPA Method 8015B: Gasoline Range 

Client ID:. BatchQC Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo. 78969 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPKvaiue SPK Ref Val, %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 

Surr: BFB 

31 4.8 23.76 

i ; i00 950 6 

0 132 85.4 147 

112 69.7 121 

Sample ID 1205516-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Methpd:8015B: Gasoline Range 

Client lb: BatchQC' Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78970 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPKvaiue SPKRefVal. %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)' 

Surr:.BFB 

31 47 23.67 

1,100 947.0 

0 133 85.4 147 0,317 

113 69.7 121 0 

19.2 

0 

WO#: 1205566 

18rMdy-12 

Qualifiers: 

*/X' V^ue-cxcecds.Maximum Contaminant LeyeJ. :Bi Anar?te,detected' in die a^foteUMeihwi.BjOTk 

E' Value above quantita'iiori'range. H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded 

J Aiwryte delected below^ii&tiwtioii iimjte ND. NotDetected at trie Reporting.Limit Page 6 bf 8 

R RPD outside accepted -recovery iimjis RL Reporting Defection Limit' 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

i 

Client: Conoco Phillips; Farmington 

Project: Valdez #8C 

Sample ID MB-1952 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client.lD: PBS Batch ID/ 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date; 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78994 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Benzene ND. 0.050 

Toluene ND 0.050 

Ethylbenzene ND 0.050 

-Xylenes, Total ND 0.10 

Surr; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0,94 1.000 94.0 80 120 

Sample ID LCS-1952 SampType: L C S TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: L C S S Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 78995 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Benzene 0.92 0.050 1.000 0 92.1 83.3 107 

Toluerie 0,96 0,050 1.000 0 95.6' 74.3 115 

Ettiylbenzerie' 0.93 0.050 1.000 0 93.1 80,9 122 

Xylenes, Total 2.9 0.10 3;000 0 95.0 85.2 123 

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene. 0.97 1.000 97.4 80 120 

SamplelD 1205566-OblAMS SampType: MS TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: Back Ground Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816, 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date: 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 79000 Units: mg/Kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Benzene 0.95 0.050 1.003 0 94.8 67,2 113 

Toluene " - 10 0.050 1,003 0 99.8 62.1 116 

Ethylbenzene, 6.97 0,050 1.003 0 96.6 67.9 127 

Xylenes.Total 3.0 0.10 3.009 0 98.4 60.6 134 

Surr'4-Bromofluorobenzene; 0.97 1.003 97.2 80 120 

Sample lD 1205566-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: Back Ground Batch ID: 1952 RunNo: 2816 

Prep Date: 5/15/2012 Analysis Date:. 5/16/2012 SeqNo: 79001 Units: mg/kg 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit. %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Benzene 0.95 0.051 1.010 0 94.1 67.2 113 0.0394 14.3 

Toluene 0.99 0:051 1,010. 0 97.9 62.1 116 1.22 15.9 

Ethylbenzene 0,98 .0.051 1.010 0 .96.8 67.9 127 0.852. 14.4 

Xylenes.Totkl JO ' 0:10 3.030' 0 " 97.7 60.6 134 0:100 12.6 

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.96 1.010 95.'4 80 120 0 0 

Qualifiers: 

*/X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected, in.the associated Method Blank 

E Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded 

J Anal>fe detected below quantitation limits ND, Not Detected at the Reporting Limit Page 7 Of 8 

R RPD oiitside'accepted recovery limits RL Reporting Detection Limit 



QC SUMMARY REPORT 
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. 

WO#: 1205566 

IS-May-12 

Client: Conoco Phillips Farmington 

Project: Valdez #8G 

Sample ID 5ML RB SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: R2849 RunNo: 2849; 

Prep Date: Analysis Date: 5/17/2012 SeqNo: 79697 Units: % R E C 

Anaiyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit., .%RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Surr 4-Bromofluor6b"enzene 0.91 1.000 90,8 80 120 

Sample ID 10.0NG BTEX LCS SampType: LCS TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: L C S S Batch ID: R2849 RunNo: 284? 

Prep Date: Analysis Date: 5/17/2012 SeqNo: 79698 Units: % R E C 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Surr: 4,-Bromofluorobenzene 0.97 1.000 97.4 80 120 

Sample ID 1205746-flOiAMS SampType':' MS TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: R2849 RunNo: 2849 

Prep Date: Analysis Dale: 5/17/2012 SeqNo: 79701 Units: % R E C 
„ 

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual. 

Surr 4-Brompfluqrobenzene 0.55 0.5715 96.5 80 120 

Sample ID 1205746-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles 

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: "R2849 RunNo: 2849 

Prep Date: Analysis Date: 5/17/2012 SeqNo: 79702: Units: % R E C 

Analyte Result, PQL SPKvaiue •SPKRefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual 

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene' 0.56 0:5715 98.4 80 120 0 0 

Qualifiers: 

*/X: Value exceeds^^inium'Gonfamiriant Level. 

E Value above quantitation 'range' 

•J Analyie detected below.'quahtitation limits' 

R RPD outside accepted recovery'limit's 

B Analyte;<letected; in the associated'Method Blank-

H Holding times for preparation of analysis exceeded 

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit 

RL Reporting petectipri. Ljm|t 
Page .8 of 8 



Submit To Appropriate District Office 
Two Copies 
District I 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-105 
July 17, 2008 

1625 N: French Dr., Hobbs, NM S8240 
Disiricl Tt 
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District 111 
1000 Rib Brazos Rd., Aztec„NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

1. WELL API NO. 
30-039-30362 

1625 N: French Dr., Hobbs, NM S8240 
Disiricl Tt 
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District 111 
1000 Rib Brazos Rd., Aztec„NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

2. Type of Lease, 
• STATE DFEE EI FED/INDIAN 

LJIJMl 1UI I V 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa.Fe, NM.87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 3. Slate Oil & Gas Lease No: 
NM - 03863 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG ....... :• . ...... .:,L... L..... • 
'4. Reason for filing: 

• COMPLETION REPORT (Fill iii boxes #1 through"#31 for State and Fee wells only) 

M C-144 CLOSURE ATTACHMENT (Fill in boxes #1 through #9,.# 15 Date Rig Released and #32 and/or 
#33; attach this and the plat to theCri'44 closure-report in accordance with 19.15.17.13.K NMAC) 

5. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 
V A L D E Z 

'4. Reason for filing: 

• COMPLETION REPORT (Fill iii boxes #1 through"#31 for State and Fee wells only) 

M C-144 CLOSURE ATTACHMENT (Fill in boxes #1 through #9,.# 15 Date Rig Released and #32 and/or 
#33; attach this and the plat to theCri'44 closure-report in accordance with 19.15.17.13.K NMAC) 

6. Well.Number: 
8C 

7.. Type of Completion: 
Eg NEW WELL Q WORKOVER D DEEPENING DPLUGBACK • DIFFERENT RESERVOIR • OTHER. 

8. Name of Operator 
Bur l ington Resources O i l Gas Company, L P 

9. OGRID 
14538 

10. Addrcss.of Operator 
PO Box 4298, Farmington, NM 87499 

11. Pool name or Wildcat 

l2.Location UnitLtr Section Township Range: Lot . Feet from tlie N/S Line Feet from trie. E/W Line County 

Surface: 

BH: 

13. Date Spudded 14. Date T.D. Reached 15. Date Rig Released. 
12/23/12 

16: Date Completed (Ready to Produce) 17. Elevations (DF'and RKB; 
RT, OR, etc.) 

18. Total Measured Depth of Well 19. Plug Back Measured Depth 20. Was Directional Survey Made? 21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run. 

22. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name. 

23. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

24. LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD 
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH'SET PACKER SET 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 27! ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE,.ETC. 26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 
DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

28.. PRODUCTION 
Date First Production Production Method. (Flowing, gas lift; pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

Date of Test lloursTeste'd. Choke Size; Prod'n For. 
Test Period 

Oil-Bbl Gas - MCF Water -. Bbl. Gas - Oil Ratio 

Flow Tubing 
Press. 

Casing Pressure Calculated 24-
Hour Rale 

Oil-Bbl. Gas-MGE Water - Bbl-. 

2y. Disposition pt-Oas (Sold, usedfor fuel, vented, etc.) 

Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.) 

3.0: Test Witnessed By 

31. List Attachments' 

SI. It a temporary pit was used at the..wel I, attach a plat with tlie location ofthe temporary pit. 

•33. It an oifcsite burial was used.at tfic.wclJ, report the exact location of tlie.on-site burial;-

N/A DIG & HUAL. Latitude- °N Longitude °W NADD1927 D1983 
('hereby certify that the information shown.pn both sides of this form is true and complete to'the best of hiy- knowledge and belief 

Signature1 

/ " Y ' / I / Printed 
y j C ^ r n ^ \ ^ d [ ^ L V ^ ^ U^Nariie Jamie Goodwin Title: Regulatory Tech. Date: 11/26/2012 

E-mail Address iamie.goddvvi)i@condcophillips.com 



Pit Closure: Form: 

Date: T - Vn~ \ 3 y 

Well Name: SC. ; : 

Footages: l^sS0 tNk} UX-o Unit Letter: A 

Section: j l S , f - o l B - N , R-H -W, County: fe-A. State: A * ^ - . 

Contractor Closing Pit: T ^ A / A ~\ 

Pit Closure Start Date: 1 " / 3 - ) X . 

Pot Closure Complete Date: 

Construction Inspector; M'd> C" ' f^QO VciveT" Date: J ^ / ^ / Z 

inspector Signature: 

Revised 11/4/10 

Office Use Only: 
Subtask 
DSM 
Folder 



Goodwin, J.amie L 

From: Payne; Wendy F 
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 1:15 PM 
To: (Bfandori.Pp^ 

(lpuepke@cimarronsyc.cdrn); Eli; (Cimarron) (eliy@cimarronsy*c.coiTi)!; James (Cimarron) 
(jwood@cimarronsVc.cpm); Mark Kelly; Randy McKee; Robert Switzer; Sherrie Landon; 
Bassing; Kendal R.; Deer Harry P; Eric.Smith (sconsulting,eric@gmail.com); Faver Norman; 
Fred Martinez; Lowe, Terry; McCarty Jr, Chuck R;-Payne, Wendy F; Peter, Dari J; Smith, Mike 
W; Spearman, Bobby E; Steve McGlasson; Tally, Ethel; Becker, Joey W; Bowker, Terry D; 
Brant Fpurr; Frost, Ryan M; Goosey, Paul P; Gordon Chenault; Green, Cary J; GRPiSJBU 
Production:Leads; Hdckett, Christy R; Bassing, Kendal R.; Kennedy, Jim R; Leboeuf, Davin J; 
Lopez, Richard A; Nelson, Garry D; O'Nan, Mike J.; Peace, James T; Poulson, Mark E; 
Schaaphok-, Bill; Smith, Randall 0; Spearman, Bobby E; Stamets, Steve A; Thibodeaux, 
Gordon .A; Eddie; Quihtana Tony (tquintana@flintenergy.com); Barton, Austin; Blakley, Mac; 
Goats, Nathan W;_Fafrejl, Juanita R; Maxwell,, Mary Alice; McWilliarhs, Peggy L; Rhoadsi 
Travis P (Finney Lapd Co.); Saiz, Kpoper K; Seabolt, Elmo F; Thompson, Trey 

Cc: Montya Dona (donamontoya@aol.com) 
Subject: Reclamation Notice; Valdez 8C (Area 25*Run 557) 

Importance: High 

Attachments: VALDEZ 8C.pdf 

M&M Trucking will move a tfacfof to the Valdez 8C to start the reclamatidn process on Mohdav. July 9, 2012. Please 
contact Norm Faver (320 0670) if you have questions or need further assistance. 

VALDEZ 8C.pdf 
(47 KB) 

Burlingtoii Resources Well - Network # 10158898 - Activity code D250 (Reclamation) and D260 (pit closure) - PO: Kaitlw 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Valdez 8C - Forest. 
Qhsite: Jjphh Reidihger 6-1'2-07' 
Twin: Valdez 8 (existing) 
1350' FNL, 1120' FEL 
Sec.28, T28N, R4W 
Unit Letter " A " 
Lease # USA NM-03863 
BH: SWNE, Sec.28, T28N..R4W 
Latitude: 36° 38' 08" N (NAD 83) 
Longitude: 107' 15' 03" W (NAD 83) 
Elevation: 7355! 

Total Acres. Disturbed: 3:03 acres 
Access Road; h/a . . . 
API # 30-039-30362 
Within City Limits: NO 
Pit Lined:, YES ' 
NOTE: Arch monitoring IS required on this location (WCRM 326-7420) 

Wendy Payne 
GOoo'coPhoIBi ps-S J.BU: 
505-326-9533 
Wendy.F.Payne@conocophil!f^ 

. i 



Reclamat ion Form: 

Date: / / - Z - 7 2 

We!8 Name:. V o \ k p - Z & C . 

Sabotages: l ? > S o E M - , Unit Letter: A 
Section: ^ £ , -N. R-H -W, County:. £ A State: A> h \ 

Reclamation Contractor: 

Reclamation Start Date: ~? ~ / 3 ~ 12. 

Reclamation Complete Date: " 7 " ^ ^ " ^ 

Road Completion Date: 

Seeding Date: < - ? ~ 2 M ~ 12. 

**PIT MARKER STATUS (When Required): Picture of Marker set needed 

\ ~ ) 2. 
JD. ' ' ~ 

MARKER PLACED : 

LATATUDE: 3£> 3%. /3Q 

LONGITUDE: /b'.O& H 

_(DATE) 

Pit Manifold removed .(DATE) 

Construction Inspector: A ^ > f i Y > c > " pc, is 

Inspector Signature: 

Office Use'Only: Subtask J- DSIM Folder 

Date: -I 2-

Pictures 

Revised 6/14/2012 





WELL NAME: 
Valdez8C 

li INSPECTOR EP Fred Mti Fred Mtz Fred.Mtz F.Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz. Fred Mtz 

!| DATE 12/30/11 01/05/11 01/12/12 01/1.9/12 02/02/12 02/17/12 03/05/12 03/09/12 03/16/12 
Tlease request for pit extenrion after 26 weeks; WeekTO Week 11 W e e k ! 2 Week.13 Week 14 Week 15 Week 16 Week 17 Week 18 

PIT STATUS 
ij 

• Drilled 

• Completed 

•.aean-Up 

• prilled 

• Completed 

•.qean-Up. 

0 Drilled 

• Completed 

• Clean-Up. 

0 Drilled 

l~l Completed 

O Clean-Up. 

0 prilled 

0 Completed 

• C|ean-Up 

0 Drilled 

• Completed 

• Clean-Up 

0 Drilled 

0 Completed 

.•.Clean-up. 

• Drilled 

• Completed 

• Oean-Up 

0 Drilled 

0 Completed 

0 Clean-Up 

| 
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

 j
j 

Is the.-location marked with the proper flagging? 
(Const. Zone, poles,,pipelines, etc.) 

•-Yes • No 0 j res . • No 0 Ye s • N o 0 YeS:'D No 0 Yes • No E Yes U No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No 

| 
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

 j
j 

Is.th~£.temporary well .sign.on location arid visible 
fronri a c c e s s road? [j 0..Yes • N6 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No: 0-Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes. • No 0 Yes • No 

ti . . . 
Is the occess.road in good driving condition? 
(deep ruts, bladed) >[ • Yes 0 No • Yes.0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No O Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No- 0 Yes O No O Yes 0 No • Yes 0 ,No 

Are'.fhe culverts free from debris or any object 
preverrting.flow? || 0 Yes . • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes 0 Nb • Yes • NO 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 

Is the top of the location bladed and in good 
operating, condition? j| • Yes 0 N q • Yes;.0 No. • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 NO. • :Yes • No 0'Yes • No • Yes 0 No 

N
C

E
 11 

Is the fence stock-proof? (fences tight,.barbed 
wire, fence clipstn place? 

•.Yes. 0 No • Yes . 0 No • Yes Q No • Yes 0 No • •Yes 0 No 0 Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No • Yes 0 No • Yes • No 

L 
C

O
M

P
U

A
 

Is the pit liner in good operating condition? (no 
tears; up-rooting corners, etc.)' • Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes • No ••Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No • 'Yes Q N O 

L 
C

O
M

P
U

A
 

Is the the location free from trash, oil stains and 
other materials? (cables, pipe threads, etc:) 0 Yes Q N O 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No • Yes • NO • Yes. • No 

fl
E

N
tA

 

Does the pit contain two feet of-free board? (check 
the water levels) jj 0 Yes • No E Yes Z ! No • Yes • No • Yes 0 NO' 0 Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes 0 No • Yes • No • 'Yes 0 No 

'Z 
O 
m 

Is there any standing wafer on the blow pit? • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0Yes • No 0 Yes • NO: 0'Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 

E
N

V
l 

Are the pits free of trash and oil?' • Yes 0 No 0 Yes Q N O • Yes • NO 0 Yes • No • Yes • No • Yes 0 NO 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 

Are there diversion difches around the pits for 
natural drainage? j| • Yes • No • Yes 0 No • Yes • No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • Nô  0-Yes • No • Yes 0 No 0 Yes, • No 

ll 
Is there a Manifold on location? 
" ' I I ' ' 

0 Yes • No 0 Yes O .No, 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No, 0 Yes • No 0 Yes 0 No 0'Yes • No 0 Yes 0 No 0 Yes • Nb 

Is the Manifold free of leaks? Are the.hoses in 
good condition? || • Yes • No 0 Yes Q N O • Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes Q No 0 Yes Q N O - • •Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes • No 

Was the OCD confbcte|d? • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No QYes 0 No • Yes • N o. • 'Yes 0 No 

PICTURE TAKEN • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No O Yes 0 No • 'Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No, 0 Yes 0 N o . • Yes. 0 No • Yes 0 No 

COMMENTS rds loc. Ruts and 
snow fence-
loose.debri in pit 

Debri in pit roads 
rutted bad 
location needs 
bladed. 

debri in pit road 
rutted location 
needs bladed 
fence loose 

Pit rutted Ideation 
needs bladed. 

Location and 
road need 
bladed fence 
loose 

location and 
road need 
bladed and there 
is debri in the pit no repairs 

Road and 
location need 
bladed fence 
loose. 

Rig and location 
need; bladed 
contact M.N.'R to 
pull.Rif. 



WELL f IAME: 
Valdez 8C 

II INSPECTOR Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz Fred Mtz: 

II DATE 03/30/12 04/13/12 04/20/12 04/26/12 05/11/12 05/30/12 06/06/12 06/13/12 06/13/12 
•Please request lor pit extentlon after 26 weeks Weekly Week 20 Week'21 Week 22 Week 23 Week 24 Week 25 ^Week26* Week 27 

| 
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

 1
 

PIT STATUS 

• Drilled 
1 1 Completed 

• Qe'ari;Up 

0 Drilled; 

0 Completed 

• Cleaii-Up 

0 Drilled 

0 Completed 

• ClearfUp 

• Drilled, 
• .Completed. 

• •Qean-Up 

0 prilled 

[~1 Completed 

• Cleanup 

• Drilled 

0 Completed 

• Clean-Up 

• Drilled' 

•.Completed. 

• Clean-up 

• Drilled 

1 j Completed 

• Clean-Up 

• Drilled 

l~l .Completed 

• Oean-Up 

| 
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

 1
 

Is-the location marked with the proper flagging? 
(Const. Zone, poles, pip|elihes,.etci) 

[3 Yes • N o 0 Yes, • No , 0 Yes 0 No • 'Yes • . N o 0 Yes H No 0 Yes Q No • Yes • Nb 0 Yes O No • Yes • ' N O ; 

| 
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

 1
 

Is the temporary well sign on location. andVisible1 

from access toad? j[ • Yes • No1 0,Yes: ~ No 0'Yes • No • .Yes.Q No • •YesrQ No 0 Yes • No ' 

, .1. 

. • Yes . • 'No I 0 Yes Q No 0 Yes C No. 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
2 ' 

E 

Is the access road in good driving -condition? 
(deep ruts, bladed), Ij • Yes 0 Np 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes' • No 0'Yes Q N O 0Yes; • No • Yes • No 0'Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
2 ' 

E 

Are thexulverts free from debris or any object 
preyentingflow? || . 0 Yes • No ,0,Yes • "No 0 Yes • No • Ves Q No PI Yes • No • Yes Q N O ..•.Yes • Nb 0 Yes • No 0 Yes. Q No 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
2 ' 

E 

ls :the top of the.locqfion btaded and in good 
operating condition? j| .••.Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No Q Yes 0 No 0 Y es • N o • Yes • No • Yes • No 0 Yes Q NO 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
2 ' 

E 

Is.the fence stock-proof? (fencesitight, barbed 
wire, fence clips in place? 0 Yes: • No. 3 Yes • No • Yes • No • •Yes; • •No 0-Yes. • No • -Yes • . N o • .Yes-• No • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
2 ' 

E 

Is the pit liner In good operating condition?-(no 
tears, up-ro_otihgiCOrners, etc;) 3 Yes • No ' 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No • Yes: Q N O 0Yes> O NO 0 Yes U No • Yes • No. 0 Yes • . No 0 Yes • No 

UJ 
o 
z 
g-
— j 

0 

u 
S 
2 
tu 
2 
O 
ft: 
•5. 
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Is the the location free from trash, oil stains.and 
other materials? (cables,, p|pethreads,;etc.) 0 Yes | — No 0 Yes • .No 0Yes Q N O • Yes''0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes • Nb • Yes Q NO • Yes. 0 No 0 Yes • No. 
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Does:the pit contain two feet of free board?i('check 
the water levels) j| • Yes' Q N O 0 Yes: Q N O 0 Yes • No • Yes U No • Yes. • No 0 Yes • No • 'Yes Q No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No 
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Is there any standing water oh the'blow pit? • Yes 0 No 0 Yes • No . 0 Yes 0 No • Yes • No • Yes- • No . 0 Yes • ' N o • Yes • No 0 Yes • No 0 Yes • No 
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Are;the pits free of trashjjand oflf. . 0 Yes • No 0 lYes- • No 0 Y e s 0.No • Yes- • NO J • Yes' 0 No 0 Yes • . N b •-Yes • No • Yes. 0 No • Yes Q No 
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Are there.diversion ditcties qround the pits;for 
natural drainage? |f 0 Yes 0 rio • >es 0 No 0 Y e s 0 N o • •Yes Q No I 0 Yes Q No 1 0 Yes' Q No • 'Yes • No 0Yes Q ' N O • Yes • No' 
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'J 
Is..there aManifold on location? i 0 Yes • No 0 YeSi • Nb .••Yes Q N O U Yes • NO • Yes: • No 0 Yes Q No • YesQ NO 0 Yes • No 0Yes • Nb 
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E 
Is the Manifold free of lie'aks? «Are the'.hoses in 
good condition? || 0 Yes • No • ves • No 0 Yes • No • Yes • No • Yes • . N o 0Yes Q N O • Yes • No. 0'Yes • No 0 Yes 0 No 
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E II -
Was the OGD contacted? • Yes 0 No •.Yes E No • Yes 0 N o • • YesDNo • . Yes E No . • Yes 0 No • Yes • NO • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No 
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E 
PICTURE TAKEN |[ '. • Yes 0 . No • Yes . 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes p.No • Yes 0 No • Yes 0 No • Yes Q NO. QYes 0 no • ' Yes Q.No 

COMMENTS I 
road needs 
bladed and 
ocqtion need 
bladed Debriln pii: 

debri in pit flow 
back on Iccat'on 

[Sample'pitdebri ; 

Rig on location Sin pitfoil stains 
cey 12 [from track trucks'. 

Debri in pit fence: 
needs tighten' 
Flint to fix;fehce. rig bn:loc.ation | 

Oil stains:.on 
location debri in 
pit fence loose 
contact Flint to 
clean ,up 
locations. 
= — ; — ™ — , 

Debri in pit. 





VALDEZ #8C 
1350' FNL 1120' FEL, 

JN«T A SEC 28 T28N R4W 
BH: SWNE SEC 28 T28N R4W 

APJ # 30-039-30362 ELEV. 7355' 
LEASE # USA NM-03863 

LATITUDE 36° 38 MIN. 08 SEC, N (NAD 83) 
LONGITUDE 107° 15 MIN. 03 SEC. W (NAD 83) 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY,- NEW MEXICO 
rr. LR'iFNCY CONTACT ' 1 - 5 0 5 - 3 2 4 d 5 l 7 0 




